

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 94th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1970, L. D. 1358, Bill "An Act Creating the Development Credit Corporation of Maine."

Amend said Bill by striking out the word "Roland" in the 3rd line thereof and inserting in place thereof the word 'Rolland'

Further amend said Bill by striking out "Stewart J." in the 6th line and inserting in place thereof 'J. Stewart'

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 1st line of subsection I of section 3, after the word "money", the words 'on secured or unsecured notes'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the figure "2%" in the next to last line of the 2nd paragraph of section 6 and inserting in place thereof the figure '2 1/2%'

Further amend said Bill by striking out "invested assets" in the next to last line of the 2nd paragraph of section 6 and inserting in place thereof 'capital and surplus'

Reported by the Committee on Banks and Banking.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 154)

4/1/49